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SEPTEMBER 2017 SEPTEMBER 2017 SEPTEMBER 2017 SEPTEMBER 2017 ----    LITURGICAL MINISTRY SCHEDULELITURGICAL MINISTRY SCHEDULELITURGICAL MINISTRY SCHEDULELITURGICAL MINISTRY SCHEDULE    

Sacristan Gary Newberry 

Greeter Joseph & Heather McGann 

 Donna Hess 

 Tim & Joy Knowles 

 Ben & Stephanie Broxterman 

Head-Usher Mike Barnard 

Usher Eric Moore 

 Tom & Mary Jane Cook 

 Craig Herman 

 Joe Vining 

 Walt Coker 

 Mike Oliver 

Commentator Jason Osterhaus 

Crossbearer Evan Prohaska 

Server Sabrina Lam 

 Noelia Cruz 

Lector 1 Terry Lower 

Lector 2 William Conly 

Euch.Coord. Rosalie Conly 

EMHC *Barb Madison 

 Bailey Auten 

 Jennifer Herman 

 Lori Gaffney 

 Rita Barnard 

 Kelley Cochran 

 Caitlyn Cochran 

 Raquel Barajas 

 Sharon Lewis 

 

8:00 AM on Sun 09/03/2017 

Sacristan Rose Spicer 

Greeter Mike& Judy Gaito 

 Pat Casper 

 Bev Runnebaum 

 Jim & Becky Conley 

Head-Usher Frank Ruiz 

Usher Rich Runnebaum 

 Arleen Randles 

 Dan Carson 

 Geoffrey Gawdun 

 Jeanne Gawdun 

 Catherine Gawdun 

 Scott Crimmins 

Commentator Lee Ellis 

Crossbearer Jeremy Mauro 

Server Cole Scheer 

 Anna Gaito 

Lector 1 Kent Haverkamp 

Lector 2 Sarah Etzel 

Euch.Coord. Mary Mulryan 

EMHC *Francis Mulryan 

 Daniel Kuckelman 

 Marty Stessman 

 Aggie Weigel 

 John & Kathy Rosetta 

 Jake Sutton 

 Tim McCoy 

 Ron Flax 

 Ginger Calderwood 

  

5:00 PM on Sat 09/02/2017  

Maureen Leiker 

 

10:30 AM on Sun 09/03/2017 

Sacristan Stephen Clark 

Greeter Matt & Sarah Charvat 

 Marie Carter 

 Bob & Beatriz Bloomquist 

 Nicole Bloomquist 

Head-Usher Bob Hess 

Usher William Phillips 

 Mary Kay Ulrich 

 Don & Susan Craig 

 Shawn Diederich 

 Rita Gish 

 John Gonzalez 

Commentator Patty Morgan 

Crossbearer Kailynn Kolbek 

Server Mason Charvat 

 Alyssa Cortez-Bradberry 

Lector 1 Raul Guevara 

Lector 2 Lyle Staley 

Euch.Coord. Gary Lister 

EMHC *Sara Weeder-Korus 

 Jane Melvin 

 Vince Melvin 

 Nancy Lister 

 Sharon Hess 

 Anne Biele 

 Tamatha Engholm 

 Chris Herrera 

 Donald Meinhardt 

 Lisa Oyerly 

 

5:00 PM on Sat 09/09/2017 

Sacristan Gary Newberry 

Greeter Diane & Robert Nicholson 

 Joe & Linette Lopez & family 

 Ellen Williams 

 Javier & Amy Rodriguez 

Head-Usher Mike Barnard 

Usher Diane Nicholson 

 Eric Moore 

 Don Weaver 

 Jack Pierce 

 Ray May 

 Dolores Gonzalez 

 Howard Cummings 

Commentator Veronica Fierro 

Crossbearer David Auten 

Server Ethan Florence 

 Liam Gray 

Lector 1 John Sink 

Lector 2 Kelly Lee 

Euch.Coord. Paula Auten 

EMHC *Bill Cochran 

 Caitlyn Cochran 

 Kelley Cochran 

 Sheri Nickoley 

 John & Betty Henderson 

 Kathy Barnard 

 Cheryl Woytek 

 Rita Barnett 

 Chuck Mason 

Sacristan Rose Spicer 

Greeter Gary & Sharon Henson 

 Elwin & Nancy Reinecke 

 James & Jackie Tomes 

 Jack & Virginia Smith 

Head-Usher Frank Ruiz 

Usher Bill & Aggie Weigel 

 Jon Menke 

 Eric Deitcher 

 Dave Hahn 

 Andrew Umscheid 

 Kieth Bodine 

Commentator Katy Field 

Crossbearer Nicholas Burch 

Server Gannon Walker 

 Dylan Shoff 

Lector 1 Ed Field 

Lector 2 Theresa Lein 

Euch.Coord. Dean Testa 

EMHC *Jackie Tomes 

 Rosalie Uhl 

 Roseann Bybee 

 David Myers 

 Jennifer Murray 

 Quentin Mitchell 

 John Spain 

 Jim Conley 

 Scott Umscheid 

 

10:30 AM on Sun 09/10/2017 

Sacristan Stephen Clark 

Greeter Stephen & Lisa Clark 

 Chuck & Sue Lyon 

 Carol Shaw 

 Jason & Brooke Osterhaus 

Head-Usher Bob Hess 

Usher Dick & Cathy Fritton 

 Melvin Ketter 

 Andy Herrera 

 Jerry Perrin 

 Mike Mosher 

 Ron Zink 

Commentator Karen Morrow 

Crossbearer Calli Moore 

Server Lexi Herrera 

 Isaiah Dailey 

Lector 1 Kathy Rosetta 

Lector 2 Jason Osterhaus 

Euch.Coord. Nancy Clasemann 

EMHC *Karla Mosher 

 Terry & Suzanne Ukena 

 Erik Dimmer 

 Kathleen Finck 

 John & Kathy Rosetta 

 Rick & Stella Bassett 

 Maureen Leiker 

  

8:00 AM on Sun 09/10/2017 

John Zey 

 

5:00 PM on Sat 09/16/2017 

Sacristan Gary Newberry 

Greeter Randy & Lisa Edes Family 

 Richard & Rosalie Dominguez 

 John & Betty Henderson 

 Larry & Ginger Brinker 

Head-Usher Ray May 

Usher Richard O'Connor 

 Joe Vining 

 Howard Cummings 

 Mike Oliver 

 Walt Coker 

 Craig Herman 

 Dan Carson 

Commentator Cinda Vining 

Crossbearer Ethan Barnett 

Server Megan Oyerly 

 Chase Perkins 

Lector 1 Curtis Holderbach 

Lector 2 Mary Brennan 

Euch.Coord. Barb O'Connor 

EMHC *Greg Torrez 

 Bev Hanish 

 Stephen Perkins 

 Chelby Cummings 

 Rita Barnard 

 Lori Gaffney 

 Jennifer Herman 

 Bailey Auten 

 

8:00 AM on Sun 09/17/2017  

Sacristan Rose Spicer 

Greeter Pat Schumaker 

 Alan & Patricia Bullock 

 Mercedes Anno 

 Trevor & Nichole Potts 

Head-Usher Frank Ruiz 

Usher Dave Hahn 

 Scott Crimmins 

 Catherine Gawdun 

 Lee Ellis 

 Arleen Randles 

 Daniel Kuckelman 

 Rich Runnebaum 

Commentator Donna Fitzpatrick 

Crossbearer Isabella Valdivia 

Server J.C. Cummings 

 Isabelle Villines 

Lector 1 Lorie Baumgardner 

Lector 2 Laurie Crimmins 

Euch.Coord. Ray Dashnaw 

EMHC *Gary Menke 

 Judy Menke 

 Mary Alice Scheer 

 William Conly 

 Ginger Calderwood 

 Ron Flax 

 
 Geoffrey Gawdun 

 Aggie Weigel 

 Marty Stessman 

  

  

Jeanne Gawdun 

Lisa Oyerly 

 Chuck Mason 

 

 



10:30 AM on Sun 09/17/2017 

Sacristan Stephen Clark 

Greeter Jorge & Amanda Merida 

 Shawn & Jacki Diederich 

 Larry Carpenter 

 Susan Dean & family 

Head-Usher Bob Hess 

Usher Shawn Diederich 

 Carol & Mark Gudenkauf 

 John Gonzalez 

 Rita Gish 

 Mary Kay Ulrich 

 William Phillips 

Commentator Janice Lobmeyer 

Crossbearer Joshua Meinhardt 

Server Jimmy Longstaff 

 Alexander Mages 

Lector 1 John Meinhardt 

Lector 2 Karen Scott 

Euch.Coord. Nancy Lister 

EMHC *Carrie Menke 

 Jon Menke 

 Barb Madison 

 Donald Meinhardt 

 Tim McCoy 

 Jake Sutton 

 Chris Herrera 

 Tamatha Engholm 

 Anne Biele 

 Sharon Hess 

  

Sacristan Gary Newberry 

Greeter Sarah Fulton 

 Noelle St. Clair 

 Al & Lisa Oyerly 

 Tyler & Nikki Menke 

Head-Usher Ray May 

Usher Dave Hahn 

 Howard Cummings 

 Tom & Mary Jane Cook 

 Jack Pierce 

 Don Weaver 

 Craig Herman 

Commentator John Sink 

Crossbearer Daniel Hernandez 

Server Logan Rockers 

 Marco Lorenzo 

Lector 1 Barbara McCauley 

Lector 2 Terry Lower 

Euch.Coord. Chelby Cummings 

EMHC *Lisa Oyerly 

 Rita Barnett 

 Cheryl Woytek 

 Kelley Cochran 

 Caitlyn Cochran 

 Paula Auten 

 Kelly Lee 

 Maureen Leiker 

 John Zey 

 Roseann Bybee 

  
  
  

5:00 PM on Sat 09/23/2017  

8:00 AM on Sun 09/24/2017 

Sacristan Rose Spicer 

Greeter Karl & Mary Alber 

 Virginia Zink 

 Jeremy & Melanie Zeller 

 Roberta Vandevelde 

Head-Usher Frank Ruiz 

Usher Ron Zink 

 Eric Moore 

 Diane Nicholson 

 Kieth Bodine 

 Andrew Umscheid 

 Eric Deitcher 

 Dan Carson 

Commentator Ed Field 

Crossbearer James Conley 

Server Noah Haverkamp 

 Jessenia Hernandez 

Lector 1 Leo Defendorf 

Lector 2 Charleen Stessman 

Euch.Coord. Mary Mulryan 

EMHC *Francis Mulryan 

 John Henderson 

 Betty Henderson 

 Sheri Nickoley 

 Scott Umscheid 

 John Spain 

 Quentin Mitchell 

 Jennifer Murray 

 David Myers 

 Rosalie Uhl 

Sacristan Stephen Clark 

Greeter Jerry & Sheila Perrin 

 Barbara Ketter 

 Terry & Suzanne Ukena 

 Derek & Julie Hoppas 

Head-Usher Bob Hess 

Usher Melvin Ketter 

 Don & Susan Craig 

 Vince Melvin 

 Dolores Gonzalez 

 Mike Mosher 

 Andy Herrera 

Commentator Raul Guevara 

Crossbearer Evan Prohaska 

Server Daniel Rodriguez 

 Diego Carlos 

Lector 1 Sharon Lewis 

Lector 2 Jacki Diederich 

Euch.Coord. Erik Dimmer 

EMHC *Sara Weeder-Korus 

 Gary Lister 

 Nancy Lister 

 Jane Melvin 

 Terry & Suzanne Ukena 

 Rick & Stella Bassett 

 Karla Mosher 

 Kathleen Finck 

  

  

  

  

  

10:30 AM on Sun 09/24/2017  

 

Remember: 

• If you have any questions about what you are 
to do at Mass, direct your questions to the Sac-
ristans. (If you think you might be interested in 
this ministry, contact Bob Broxterman at the 
Parish Office.) 

• The week prior to when you are scheduled to 
minister, you will receive a friendly “reminder 
call” from a parish volunteer.   

• If you are unable to be present, it is your 
responsibility to find a replacement or call 
the Parish Office.  

• All ministers are asked to be at church at least 
15 minutes prior to the start of Mass, with 
the exception of our greeters and ushers who 
should be there AT LEAST 30 minutes 
ahead of time. Please be sure to check in.  If 
you arrive late, there’s a good chance that 
someone may have been asked to take your 
place. 

• Greeters are to position themselves at  all the 
exterior entrances (north, south and east).  

• If you know of times when you will not be 
available to minister prior to the printing of the 
October 2017 schedule, please contact the 
Parish Office (232-5012) or e-mail Bob Broxter-
man at:  rjbrox@saintmatthews.org by Septem-
ber 15th. 

••••    HAVE A GREAT MONTH! 


